Other creditors and accruals   10,621   14,318

955,244   946,987

(f) Income from Islamic Banking Operations

For consolidation with the conventional operations, income from Islamic banking operations comprises
the following items:

31 Mar 2006 31 Mar 2005
RM'000 RM'000

Income derived from investment of depositors' funds and others  52,342   29,235
Profit equalisation reserve  (3,000)   (200)
Income attributable to the depositors (34,621)   (19,465)
Income attributable to special placement deposits by Head Office 7,259   6,295

21,980   15,865
Income derived from investment of Islamic banking

capital funds  9,323   6,632

31,303   22,497

23

Company No
127776-V

28 Change in Accounting Policy
Change in Accounting Policy

Prior Year Adjustments

2005
RM'000

At 31 December 2005, as previously stated 991,840
Effect of adopting FRS 2 (16,211)
As at 31 December 2005,  as restated 975,629

29 Comparative Figures

As previously As previously
As restated stated As restated stated

RM'000 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000
Balance Sheet as at 31 December 2005
Deferred tax asset 59,851   53,547   59,851   53,547
Total assets 36,543,999   36,537,695  36,544,020   36,537,716
Other liabilities 940,276   917,761   940,276   917,761
Total liabilities 34,123,630   34,101,115  34,123,651   34,101,136
Reserves 2,155,869   2,172,080   2,155,869   2,172,080
Shareholders' funds 2,420,369   2,436,580   2,420,369   2,436,580

As previously
As restated stated

RM'000 RM'000
Income Statement for the first financial quarter ended 31 March 2005
Other operating expenses 177,170   175,002
Profit before allowance 170,765   172,933
Profit before taxation and zakat 153,878   156,046
Profit attributable to shareholders 110,672   112,233
Earnings per RM0.50 share 48.3 sen 49.0 sen

Group Bank

Group and Bank

The change in accounting policy as described above was applied retrospectively and has the following
cumulative impact on the opening retained profit of the Bank